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proposal to have any flag stations between Sitamarhi and Bajpathy and between Righa and Dhang in North
Eastern Railway?

The Deputy Minister of Railways and TraDsport ( Shri ·AlagesaD ).
No. such proposal has been received Reen'ly. The proposals received in the past were investigatl'd but were not found
Justified

Ranway V.elon

{
Thakur Jugal Kiabore SiDJaa:

472. Babu Raamarayan Staib I
Shri A sthana I

. Will the Minister of Rallway. be pleased to state the safeguards provided to protect the vendors from victimisatioD by the contractors for making complaints of sub-letting to the authorities?

\ The Deputy MiIIlster of Rall"a,.
aDd TraDlport (Shrl Alage.aD) I
No specific safeguards as such have been provided.

All complaints of victimisation are gone into and appropriate action taken on the merits 6f each case.

S .... ar-caDe

(Thakur Jugal KJ.hore Sinha.
473. « Babu Raamarayan SiD,b.

l Sbrl A.tbana:

Will the Minister -of Fooel and Agriculture be pleased to state the names of the States in which the sugar factory owners are engaging Co-operative Societies '8S sole purchasing agents on their behalf?

The MIDI.ter of Fooel aDd Alrieul- .
ture (Shrl A. P. JalD ) : Cant' growers'
Co-operative Societies for supplying cane to factories exist only in {J,P., Bihar, Punjab and Pepsu. In these' States cane growers, who are members of Co-operative Societies,1 is purchased DY factories only through such Societies. In U.P. and Punjab, more than 90 per cent of the cane crushed by factories is purchased through C0-
operatives. In Bihar and PEPSU almost half of the quantity crushed is so purchased.

Dakotal

4740 Sbri Kamatb: Will the Minister of CommuDlcatloDs 1:1.' pleased to refer of the reply given to Unstarred Question No. I It: 5 on the 27th September, 1955 and state:

(a) whether the results of the testa conducted on the Dakota type of aircraft bas been studied ; and

(!:» if so, the findings thereon?

Tbe Deputy MiDiater of CommuDl-
cation. ( Sbri Raj Bahadal' ) I (a) and (b). A report has been received from the Director General of Ciyi! Aviation on the tests conducted on Dakota aircraft and is now under examination. The Director General of Civil Aviation's conclusion is that the all up weight allowed in India is qUite safe and the performance of the aircraft is satisfactory.

Apolcultural Labour

47~. Shri Mobana Rao I Will the Minister of Labour be pleased to state the action that Government have taken on the Report of the Agricultural Labour Enquiry Committee?

Tbe MiDister of Labour (Sbrl lChaDelubbai Desai ) I The Reports on the Agricultural Labour Enquiry have been sent to all State Governments. The problems of agricultural labour as revealed by the enquiry were discussed by the Indian Labour Conference which met in Bombay in May. 1955 and also by the Labour Ministers' Conference which met at Hyderabad in November, 1955.
The problems are receiving attention in connection with the formulation of the Second Five Year Plan.

Mail TraDIport R1IIIDeft

476. Sbrlmati KamleDda Mati
Shan: Will the Minister of CommuDl-
cation. be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a ract that more runners are needed, for mail transport in the hilly regions; and

(b) if so, whether there is a proposal to increase their strength?

The Deputy MIDiater or CommlUll catioDs (Sbri Raj Bahaclurj: (a) Yel.

(b) The strength of runners to convey mails on a parrirular line is always sanctioned in consonance with the weight of mail and the distance to be covered and u such the question of considering an increase in the strength of runners docs not in fact ari!!C.
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